GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3963
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014

MANAGEMENT QUOTA IN SCHOOLS/ COLLEGES
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a separate quota as 'Management Quota' for admission in schools;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding irregularities in admissions in schools and colleges in the name of Management Quota; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) affiliated schools have no provision for a separate 'Management Quota’ for admission. Similarly, there is no provision under Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act-2009 for a separate quota as 'Management Quota' for admission in schools.

(c) and (d): Administration & recognition of schools is done by the State Governments who are responsible to address complaints about admissions in schools.
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